

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc

HC 59 Box 217 Cabins LOV 24855

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8020

EPAGE

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRI	NTED	TE	NS OF SAL	Ē	Š	HIP VIA		CB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/19	/2007								
BID OPENING DATE	: :	08/29/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEA	INUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNE
				************					ľ
			R	EQUES	T FOR C	NOITATION			·
	WEST V Facili	IRGINI TITES, BOR, M	A NAT CAMP Ateri	IONAL DAWS ALS,	GUARD, ON, KIN AND EQU	LICITING DIVISION IGWOOD, WV	OF ENG , TO PR	INEERING OVIDE	12 To 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
	MANDAT				24 K I	MP DAWSON O ARMORY NGWOOD, W	ROAD		
	1	TING:	CHARL 1203 Charl (304)	ESTON VIRGI ESTON 343-	BLUEPR NIA STR , WV 25 1063	EET, EAST		ВҮ	
0001	GENERA EXHIBI	1 L CONS	LS TRUCT		968-42				
	NOTICE WITHIN IS REC	TO PR XXXX EIVED.	CALENI UNLE	DAR D SS O ORDE	AYS AFT THERWIS R WILL	RACT IS T ER THE NO E SPECIFI BE CONSID	TICE TO ED, THE ERED NOT	PROCEED FULLY	
SIGNATURE				oee hev	EROE OIVE FU			OC / DATE	0/4/07
, ,	<u>ر</u>		AI			TELEPHONE SOH		181	7/7/01
TILE PROSI	clent		050	1589	1397		ADI	PRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc He 59 Box 217

Cabins WV 20855

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEFKS

DEFK8020

‱PA!	GE 💥
-	2

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PR	INTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHPVJA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2007				
BID OPENING DAT		<u>/29/2007</u>		OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAUDMA
	PROCEED.				
	RIGHT TO NOTICE TO SUPPLIED	CANCEL THIS THE VENDOR ARE OF AN IN	RECTOR OF PURCHAS CONTRACT IMMEDIAT IF THE MATERIALS FERIOR QUALITY OR NS OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHE RATES AS TO WEST V	R OF THE U.S ESTABLISHED	ACTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L FOR PRESTON COUNT 21-5A, ET, SEQ. HIS PROJECT)	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE Y, PURSUANT	
	INTEREST REQUIRED OR IN ANY	FOR PAYMENTS By State Law 'American in	ERENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN THE STITUTE OF ARCHIT NTRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKERS' A CERTIFI	COMPENSATION CATE FROM WO	VENDOR IS REQU RKERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF TH OF THIS C	E ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMMER ISSUANCE THE BID D	CIAL GENERAL OF CONTRACT.	SSFUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURAL UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT 0	CE PRIOR TO	
	FURNISH P	ROOF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESSF ERS RISK - ALL RI % OF THE AMOUNT O	SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT.	
SIGNATURE	/ / /		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI	OFFIGNS	2/1/25
TITLE Proxide	$\frac{2}{2at}$	05.058		ADDRESS CHANGES T	O RE NOTED ABOVE
Preside	111	<u> </u>	1011	ADDITEO OF MITGES	O DE MOTER MOUVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK8020

::Pac	1-8888
	3

Waddieskobbeskondensekovarienkolog JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV

341-6368

RFQ COPY Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc HC 59 BOX 217 Cabins WV 24855 26537

07/19			MS:OF-SALE		SHIPA	11.	FOR		FREIGHTTEHMS	
BID OPENING DATE		08/29/	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	······································		BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	(BER	UNITPRICE		AMGUNT	
										000000000
										
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT	OF		
	CHEMIL	U PAYA	BLE TO	THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA, SHA			
	RIDDER	CHVII	ALCO I	ENDW.	D AS A BI	EUDNANC D BUND.	THE SUCCES E BOND AND L	SFUL		
	MATERI	AL BON	DFOR	100%	OF THE A	FURNANC Monnt o	F THE CONTRA	ABURA		
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVII	DED !	IN THE FOI	RM DF A	CERTIFIED C	HECK.		
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER	OF (CREDIT, O	R BOND	FURNISHED BY	' A		
	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY COMI	PANY	AUTHORIZ	ED TO D	O BUSINESS I	N THE	•	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIRG	INIA.	A LETTI	R OF C	REDIT SUBMIT	TED		
	UNIA BI	U UF A	PERFUI	MANE	E AND LAI	BOR & M	ATERIAL BOND	WILL		
	OR BUS	TNFSS (HECKS	APE	NOT VCCEU	DIVDIE	0,000. PERS IN LIEU OF	UNAL	•	
	5% BID	BOND,	PERFOR	MANC	E BOND.	OR LABO	R AND MATERI	AI I		
	BOND.					21120	R AND HAILKA	ר"		
•		1	-		•					
	() MA	AINTEN	NCE BO	ND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	BOND		
	THE SUC	VG THE	ROOFIIN	IG SY	STEM WILL	. BE A	REQUIREMENT	OF		- 1
	INE SUC	LESSFU	IL AEMI	JUK.		l			•	
	REV. 11	1/00			9	[
i				1						ĺ
										I
	EXHIBIT	7				.]				
	DOMESTI	C VI IIM	TAILIM	CLAS	e e eteri	THE PARTY	BLIC WORKS			
	PROJECT	'S	INUI,	GLAS	S & SIEEL	IN PUE	SETC MOKKS			
	IN ACCO	RDANCE	WITH	WEST	VIRGINIA	CODE 5	5-19-1 ET.,			I
	SEQ., E	VERY C	ONTRAC	T FD	R CONSTRU	CTION,	RECONSTRUCT	CON,		- 1
	ALTERAT	ION, R	EPAIR,	IMP	ROVEMENT	OR MAIN	ITENANCE OF			
[-	LN THE	CASE D	WHERE	THE	COST IS	MORE TH	AN \$50,000 A	AND,		
į.	MORE TH	AN \$50	.000 0	S MHI	ESE WOSE .	THAN TIO	ST OF STEEL ,000 POUNDS	15		
Į.	STEEL A	RE REQI	JIRED.	THE	STATE WI	LL ACCE	PT ONLY ALUM	TNUM		.
įc	SLASS,	OR STEI	EL PRO	DUCTS	S PRODUCE	D IN TH	E UNITED STA	TES		ŀ
					SESIDE FOR TER	- 1				
NATURE	<u> </u>				TEI	EPHONE //	1/0	DATE O	7	
<u>u</u> () (<u> </u>	FEIN	سد بھ	سيهمرسيد	·	201	4.257.9681	1/	4/07	
<u>Yresicle</u>			05-0	58X	<i>341</i> 7	- <u>-</u>			BE NOTED ABOVE	
WHE	N KESPOI	YUING TO	RFQ, INS	SERT N	NAME AND AD	DRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	ARFI FD '	/ENDOD!	



Request for

DEFK8020

.....Addresskorbeskondengerøyahenhonkop

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

240 ARMY ROAD

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc HC 59 BOX 217 Cabins WU 20855

07/19	************	TEI	MS OF SALE		SHIPV	A	FOR		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		08/29/	2007			RTD	OPENING T	TME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	uee I t	AT.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PE		AMOUNT

	TN ADD	TTTON.	TTEMS	0E	MACHINERY	UD EUII	IPMENT PU	DCUACED	
	FOR US	E AT T	HE SITE	OF	PUBLIC W	OK EQU ORKS SH	ALL BE MAI	DE OF	
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM,	GLA	SS OR STE	EL, UNL	ESS THE CO	OST OF	
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LESS	TH	AN \$50,001	OR LE	SS THAN 10	0,000	
,	FUUNDS	UF 51	EEL AKE	US	EN TH LORI	TE MOK	KS PROJECT	rs.	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUMIN	, MU	GLASS OR	STEEL	PRODUCTS N	1AY BE	
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF TH	E C	OST OF DON	ESTIC	PRODUCTS 1	S FOUND)
	10 BE	UNREAS	UNABLE.	SI	JCH COST []	S UNRE	ASONABLE 1 FOR FOREIG	IF IT IS	
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE D	OMES	STIC ALUMI	NUM. G	LASS OR ST	TEEL	
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SUPP	LIE	OR PRODL	CED IN	A "SUBSTA	NTIAL	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S AREA"	, A	DEFINED	BY THE	UNITED ST	TATES	
	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC PR	, բլ	TS ARE 30	% OR M	MAY BE SUP DRE HIGHER	PLIED	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FORE	IGN	MADE PROD	UCTS.	JILE ISTORER		
				[
	PROVIS	IUNS'	THE AW	ARU	OF A CONT	RACT U	NDER THE A	BOVE	
	DETERM	INES T	AT THE	RE E	XISTS A B	ID FOR	LIKE FORE	IGN	
	ALUMINI	JM, GL	ASS OR S	STEE	L THAT IS	REASON	NABLE AND	LOWER	
	THAN T	HE LOWE	EST BID	DOP	ESTIC PRO	DUCTS,	THE SPEND LUATION A	ING	
	REDUCT	EON IN	THE LO	VEST	BID FOR	A KEEVA SUCH DO	MESTIC PR	ODUCTS	
	ALL VE	IDORS	1UST INI) I CA	TE IN THE	IR BID	IF THEY A		
	SUPPLY	ING FOR	REIGN AL	.UMJ	NUM, GLAS	S OR ST	TEEL.		
	REV. 3/	/88	-			İ			
				1		İ			
	CVILTRY	_	1			-			
	EXHIBIT	9							
Į	NOTICE	FOR IS	SUANCE	& A	CKNOWLEDG	EMENT O	F CONSTRU	CTION	
	PROJECT	. ADDEN	IDA	ļ	•				
}	THE ARC	HITECT	ZENGINE	FR	AND/OR AG	FNCY SH	ALL BE RE	OUTPEN	
ľ		•				1		WOLKED	
IGNATURE		أسسر	/ GEI	HEVE	RSESIDEFORTER TE	EDUONE	_	, DATE	0/1/25
mle ()	<u>ب. د</u>	IFEIN	79 - 2 -	00		<u> 504</u>	<u> 957-968</u>		7/7/01/
<u> Preside</u>	n r		05.05	<u> </u>		DEFOC IN		S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for DEFK8020

DEFK8020

.....PAGE....

yaddressicorreskondenceatotamentionioe

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc
HC 59 BOX 217
Cabins WV 20855

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PAINT 07/19/	***********	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/29/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME 0:	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	HHY	400	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE		UNITARICE	AMOUNT
				LLOW	ING SCHEDUL DDENDA FOR			
	AND A AND SPI AND LI: PURCHA! SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATIONS LL BE IVISION DF THE	PART FOR FORW N. ADD	IES THAT HA THE PROJEC ARDED TO TH THE ARCHITE	VE PR T. T IE BUY CT/EN	ARE THE ADDENDUM OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR	
j C	INTERES OPENING BUYER V	STED P	ARTIES ANY FOURTI	AND,	END THE ADD IF NECESS ENDUM SHOUL (14) DAYS P	ARY, E	EXTEND THE BID	
E T S S S S	BIDDERS DIVISIO THAT A SHALL A EXCEPTI	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AP ON MAY	SUBM: THE S TO TH PLY TO BE FO	ETTEE SAME JE O D AN DR AN) TO THE RULES AN PRIGINAL B ADDENDUM D ADDENDUM	STATE D REG IDDING CCUMEN THAT I	NOWLEDGED BY ALE PURCHASING CULATIONS DOCUMENT IT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE TIME AND/OR	
E	XHIBIT		am enc	-EMEN	T			
I A	HEREB DDENDU	Y ACKN M(S) A	OWLEDG ND HAV PLANS	E RE E MA AND/	CEIPT OF THE NECEOR SPECIFIC	ESSARY CATION	[
IGNATURE 5			S	EE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND COND		714/87
THE PRESIDENT	I F	FEIN TO TO	<u>05-0</u>	58	93917		ADDRESS CHANGES T	



Request for

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc HC 59 BOX 217 Cabins WV 20855

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRI	***********	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FGB.	FREIGHT TERMS
D7/19. BID OPENING DATE		200 (000 2		DEUTILO TIVE	
		29/2007			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
		NOS.	7-24-07 8-23-07 URE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
	.Br.y.co.	Bore and.	Pipe INC. com	·	
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSONS DE STATE MUST LICENSING LICENSE. MADE BY CO CAPITOL CO	SIRING TO PE BE LICENSED BOARD IS EMP APPLICATIONS ONTACTING THE OMPLEX, BUILD ELEPHONE: (30	OWERED TO ISSUE TO FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI ING 3, ROOM 319,	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BE VISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
SIGNATURE C			TELEPHONE JOH S		9/4/67
ME POSICI	lent	TO5.058	9397	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEFK8020

DEFK8020

MANAGER STATES TO THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATES OF T JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

RFQ COPY Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc He 59 Box 217 Cabins WV 24855

50H 051 7681 114/09	DATE PRI 07/19	/2007	RMS OF SALE	SHPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: DECAMAGE OF THE CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: W.V.O.323.8.3. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 BEFRUENCES DE RETENS AND EXAMPLEMENT OF BRITTHER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SOURCE OF THE SOUR	F	1 00/27/				
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 BANKRUPTCY: AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			NG.			ANCORE
CONTRACTORS NAME: DOUCH		PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	IRES ANY Ractors	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEERCHERSESIDEFORTERS AND SONDTHONS WITHOUT FURTHER OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:			
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 BEENEWERSEIDE FORTERIS AND CONDITIONS THE PROSIDER OF THE STATE		CONTRACTORS	NAME:	pryco Gore an	d Pipe FAC	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 BEFOREVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PROSIDER OF THE SAND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	W.V.0333	3A	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		COPY OF THEI	R CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI- CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEEREVERSES IDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE OF 357 PS/ PATE THE PROVIDED TO BE NOTED ABOVE		. •	AP	PLICABLE LAW	,	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS INSTURE TELEPHONE AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		AND REGULATI THE "REQUEST DIVISION IS	ONS, AND T FOR QUOTA	HE INFORMATION PRICED BY	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE PRESIDENT OF OSOS 89397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	!	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH DESCRIBED IN	URCE, VERB E informat	AL OR WRITTEN, WI ION PROVIDED FRO	IICH CONTRADICTS I THE SOURCES AS	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TELEPHONE PRESI den + TEN 050589397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		FOR BANKRUPT Cally Null A	CY PROTECT	ION, THIS CONTRAC	T IS AUTOMATI-	
TELEPHONE 457 981 DATE 9/4/07 LE PRSI den + 1050589397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		REV. 1/2005				
PRSIDENT POSOS89397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	GNATURE		SEEREV			14/07
		ent P		9397	ADDRESS CHANGES	



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc HC59 Box 217 Cabins WU 24855

Request for Quotation

DEFK8020

ж. А	DDHESS CORRE	Spundence to at
JOHN	ABBOTT	
304-5	158-2566	

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

		-					-			
DATE PRIN	**************	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SA	LE .	SHI	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
07/19/ BID OPENING DATE		09/20/	2007		L	DID	ODENTHO	TIVE 0	1.70DW	<u> </u>
***************************************	.10000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/29/		еат	1		OPENING		1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	MTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	HEMN	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
				•						
ł										
	ĺ			NO	TICE					
	A CTC	IED DID	MILET	DE C	UBMITTED	TO	•			
	A SIGN	CT DID	((0.2)	BE 3	OBUTILED	10:				
	l p	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT	ION				
		URCHAS		IVISĮ	DN					
		UILDIN								
					TREET, E. 5305-013				Ī	
		MAKLES	iui,	WV Z	2002-013	U				-
								. •		
								FACE OF	<u> </u>	
	THE EN	IVELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NO	T BE CON	SIDERED:			
	SEALED	RTD	}							
]	SEMLED	BID	•	·						
}	BUYER:			J	OHN ABBO	FT				
}	REQ. N	0.:		D	EFK8020-				-	
!	RTD OP	ENING I	TATE!	8	/29/2007					
	BID OF	CHING	JA IL.		/ 2 9 / 200 / -					
	BID OP	ENING	FIME:	1]	:30 PM					
		ļ						-		
					UMBER IN		IS NECE	SSARY		ŀ
	ID CON			3	NG YOUR I					
	_		.50±	1-d	57-10	77				
:		•	Ì	.]	-					
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	PE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT			-
	CONCER	NING T	IIS Q	JOTE:	0					
			(5.t	YON	Goldi	20				
				7						
		ĺ		- 1						l
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	×eceses	ERSE SIDE FOR	EDKIGSKERIO PAS	NETHANIC			
SIGNATURE			*	OCE DEV	LEGERAL FOR	TELEPHONE 36	U 000-1	Co. C. / DATE	Collisto	
TILE (The		1		<u> </u>	$\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$	1-8019	081	7/7///	
Tresid	ent		05-	058	<u>9397</u>		ADDF	ress changes	TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE	



9

Aduressicorisesrondencerio are enhibres JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Bayco Bore and Pipe Inc
HC 59 BOX 217 Cabins WU 24855

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

07/19/2007			SHIPV		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: LINE QUA	08/29/201	07 OP CAT NO	ITEM NUN)1:30PM
		NO NO	1111014000	uca	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
****	THIS IS	S THE END	OF RFQ	DEFK802	O ***** TOTAL	1,088,715.00
						·
			-			
					•	
				į		
]					
					-	
				·		
			-			
	-		•			,
	ļ		·	3		
						·
						,
					-	
				-		
	ļ		-			
		BEE HEVERS!	E SIDE FOR TER	US AND CONDITIO	NS	
NATURE J			TEL	EPHONE 304-	9579081 DATE	9/4/17
F President	FEIN OS	5.058	93917			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK8020

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc
HC 59 Box 217
Cabins WY 20855

***************************************	ERMS:OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/24/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 08/29			
	/2007		01:30PM
EINE QUANTITY	GOP CAT TEM NUMBER	IF UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO. FALCO	
	ADDENDUM #01		
THIS ADDEND	UM IS ISSUED TO CHANGE	THE PRE-BID DATE AN	n n
TIME TO 8/1	6/2007; 2:00 PM.		
		A Section of the sect	Lines Lines
		j	
		·	
, ···			
		·	
·		ļ	·
, th fire a second seco			
1			
0007			
0001	LS 968-42		
GENERAL CONS	TRUCTION		
-			
		·	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	- ANN AND STRAIGHT	
SIGNATURE /	TELE	PHONE OLG DATE	OluleD
me o ' F	Para (202	364-251-4081	41410.1
President F	050507311	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SECTION I - BASE BID AND ADDITIVES

Dated: Seplember H 2007 (Bidder to insert date bid submitted)
SUBMITTED BY: Bryto Bore and Pipe Inc. (hereinafter called "Bidder")
West Virginia Contractor's License Number: WV 633382
For: CAMP DAWSON RANGE RENOVATIONS KINGWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA
QUALIFICATIONS OF BIDDER:
The Bidder certifies that he has performed similar work for at least five (5) years and if requested will provide documentation on jobs and locations.
SUBMITTED TO:
The State of West Virginia (hereinafter called "Owner")
The Bidder, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the Work and the Contract Documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, Specifications, and any Addenda or Clarifications issued, hereby proposes to furnish all material, labor, tools, taxes, transportation and expendable equipment necessary for the satisfactory and complete renovation of Small Arms Ranges 3-5a at Camp Dawson per the design documents at Camp Dawson Collective Training Center, Kingwood, WV in every detail, all in full accordance with, and in conformity to, the Contract Documents, for the stipulated sums as follows:
BASE BID:
For the Sum of One million lighty light threwsand soven hunched fifteen challans and zona and \$1,088,715)
(The Base Bid is the summation of items as specified in Section II of the Revised Bid Form.)

ADDITIVES:

The stated Base Bid is subject to the following additions or deductions for Additives which the Owner may select. ('Provide' means 'furnish and install.' Include in bids below all related coordination and modification requirements associated with the Work of each Additive.)

Additives.
ADD the sum of: The humbred Digty light thousand three Menched
ADD the sum of: Three humbred sixty light thousand three Meinched lifty dellars and year cents (\$ 368,350.00).
If awarded contract on Base Bid, I (we) agree to perform the work to completion and ready for operation and use no later than 120 calendar days from Notice to Proceed. Total liquidated damages are \$1,250.00 first day and \$1,150.00 per day thereafter for work not completed after contract completion date.
For the purpose of this contract, one calendar day is counted from midnight to midnight and also any part of that 24-hour day period shall be counted as one calendar day.
The Bidder certifies that this bid has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other bidder or with any competitor. The Bidder agrees that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids, and to waive any formalities in the bidding. The Bidder agrees that this bid shall be good and binding and may not be withdrawn for a period of 90 days.
The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda: (Please list by number and date.)
17/24/07 <u>A 8/23/07</u> = (86)
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:
Firm: Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc By:
Address: HC 59 Box 217 Title: President
Address: Cabins WV 26855 Phone: 304.257-9681
Address: Fax: 304-257-1099
Tax Cert#: <u>05-058-9397-001</u>

END OF SECTION I

SECTION II - BID ITEMS AND UNIT COSTS

The costs indicated below are included in, and are a breakdown of, the Base Bid. In the event the total segregated prices shown below differ from the Base Bid indicated above, the Base Bid will govern.

In the event that unit quantites stated below differ from quantities required for completion of the Work, unit costs as stated below shall be the basis of adjustments in Contract Sum, in accordance with Contract Conditions, General Provisions, Section 01026 - Unit Prices and Section 01035 - Modification Procedures.

SITE WORK

No.	ITEM	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	TOTAL
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	General Construction Administration	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	Quality Control	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	Gas Line Relocation	1	LS	10,000.00	19,000.00
5	Demolition of Structures	1	ĹS	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	Site Preparation	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
· 8	Rock Removal/Surface Smoothing	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	1	LS	<u> 200,000-00</u>	200,000.00
10	Erosion Control Matting	7000	SY	2.00	14,000.00
11.	Revegetation Type I	5	AC	3,000.00	15,000.00
12	Revegetation Type II	2	AC	2,400.00	5,200.00
13	Revegetation Type III	8	AC	2,800.00	22,400.00
14	Target Frame/Barricade Holders	94	EA	350.00	32,900,00
15	Range Flagpole	2	EA	3,000.00	4,000.00
16	Sidewalk	100	SY	60.00	6,000.00
17	Crusher Run	1200	TN	24.00	28,800.00
18	AASHTO #1	500	TN	35.00	17,500.00
19	Limestone Sand	500	TN	20.00	10,000.00
20	Separation Fabric	4000	SY	1.00	4,000.00
21	CPQC Target Emplacements	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00
22	CPQC Drainage	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	Range Signage	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
24	Ammunition / Weapons Pedestal	15	EA	300.00	4,500.00
25	Impact Media Renovation (Range 3)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	Impact Media Renovation (Range 2)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	48" RCP	40	LF	120.00	4,800.00
28	36" RCP	130	LF	90.00	11, 200.00
29	30" RCP	374	LF _	80.00	29,920.00
30	12" HDPE	600	LF _	34.00	21, 600.00
31	18" HDPE	272	LF _	40.00	10,880.00
32	24" HDPE	288	LF _	45.00	12,960.00
33	Catch Basins	9	EA _	2,800.00	25,200.00

	No.	ITEM	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	TOTAL
,	34	Junction Boxes	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00
	35	Yard Drain	10	EA	2,000.00	20,000.00
	36	Outlet Protection	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000,00
	37	Type 1 Ditch	52	LF	70.00	3,640.00
	38	Type 2 Ditch	1,183	LF	75.00	88, 125.00
	39	Type 3 Ditch	650	LF	38.00	24, 100,00
	40	Type 5 Ditch	915	LF	24.00	23,790,00
	41	Under Drain (3' x 3') 6" PVC	100	LF	30.00	3,000.00
			SUBTOTAL			976, 215.00
UT	ILITIES	S				
	42	Gas Service	1	LS	N/A	N/A
	43	Electric Service	1	LS	12,500,00	12,500,00
			SUBTOTAL			
BU.	ILDING	S				
	44	Range Towers	2	EA	40,000,00	80,000.00
	45	Range Tower 5a Renovations	1	•	20,000.00	
		•	SUBTOTAL		44,000,00	20,000.00
			SUDIOTAL		·	100,000.00
					BID TOTAL	1,088,715.00

ADDITIVE BID ITEMS

46	Foxholes	32	EA	2, 200,00	70,400.00
47	Convoy Firing Lane	17	SY	75.00	1, 275.00
48	2" Forcemain	100	LF	40.00	<u> 4,000.00</u>
49	Lift station	1	LS	120,000.00	180,000.00
50	2" Water Line	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00
51	Precast Latrine	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00
52	Latrine Foundation	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000,00
53	Shed and BEAR Target System Foundations	325	SY	75.00	24, 375.00
54	Concrete Pads	ADDITIVE 3	BID IT	TEMS TOTAL	24,300.00

368,350.00

Agency Purchasing	
REO.P.O# DEFK8020 Bond # 5911	
Bond # 5911	

BID BOND

	KNOW	ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENT	S, That we, ti	the undersigned, Bryco Bore & Pipe, Inc.	٠.			
-	of HC	59 Box 217		abins, W	WV 26855 as Principal, and Companion Property and Cas	sualty			
Tosurance	Company 75	12 Slate Ri	dge Blyd	Reynol	dsburg, OH 43068 _, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
S	Carolina	with its principal o	office in the C	ity of Atla	anta, GA as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State				
٥	of West Virginia	as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of	Find No 71	Thousand (\$55,000.00) for the payment of which,				
					ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.				
	#C# AIRO GOLY IO I	indoo, wo joinay							
	The Cov	ndition of the above	obligation is	such that who	nereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the				
					ned hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for				
	DEFK8020,	Camp Dawson							
		camp banco	11 101190	LCC11O VOLCE	10/10				
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
				 					
	NOW T	HEREFORE,							
			ected, or						
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached								
	hereto and shall:	furnish any other bo	onds and inst ce of said hid	rance require then this obl	red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the oligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full				
	force and effect.	It is expressly under	erstood and a	greed that the	he liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,				
	exceed the penal	I amount of this obli	igation as her	ein stated.					
	The state of the s								
	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby								
	waive notice of any such extension.								
	www.veneuropener								
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations								
	have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this								
	29th_day of_	<u> August</u>	20	<u>07</u> .					
	Principal Corpora	ate Seal			Bryco Bore & Pipe, Inc. (Name of Principal)				
					(Nailye of Frincipal)				
					By S				
					(Must be President or Vice President)				
					President				
		•			1 1C5/C(F/) / (Title)				
					Companion Property and Casualty				
	Surety Corporate	s Seal			Insurance Company				
					(Name of Surety)				
					1011				
					ALMO INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF				
					Attorney-in-Fact				
		. •			Andrew C. Heaner				

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be Ilcensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 2200 day of December 2006.

Attest: COMPANION-RROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Male		Centre CZ	Te m A
Charles M. Potok, Presi	dent	Curtis C. Stewart, Vice	President & CFO
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF THE PROBLEM AND CAROLINA COUNTY OF THE PROBLEM AND CAROLINA COUNTY OF THE PROBLEM AND I, the substitute of the Boar Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Boar Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Boar	in Columbia, in the County of F DPERTY AND CASUALTY INS e seal of the said corporation; th mes thereto pursuant to due aut SC, Qualified in Richland Count PROPERTY AND CASUALTY and Power of Attorney remains in	Richland, State of SC, at Co SURANCE COMPANY, the content the seal affixed to the sai thorization. Ty Commission Expires: INSURANCE COMPANY, a full force and has not been	corporation described in and which d instrument is such corporate seal; 7////4 a South Carolina Corporation, DO revoked; and, furthermore, that the

August

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

Revised: 12/22/2006

Number 5911

Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 29th day of

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Authority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) - MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2008, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2007.

Jene L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #1602



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV033382

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING

BRYCO BORE AND PIPE INC HC 59 BOX 217 CABINS, WV 26855

Date Issued

Expiration Date

JANUARY 14, 2007

JANUARY 14, 2008

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.

RFQ No. <u>DEFK802</u>0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:

Date: 94/07

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07).